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Question 2 
Is it a requirement that each therapist individually has membership in CAOT?  
 
Answer 2 
 
The proposed OTs must be members of the CAOT. The NIHB Program is a national Program 
that offers health benefits and services to First Nations and Inuit in Canada. The bidding OTs 
must be members of the The Canadian Association of Occupational Therapists (CAOT) 
because they will be providing advisory services on  health benefits to First nations and Inuit all 
over Canada.  

Le soumissionnaire ergothérapeute proposés doit être menbre de l'association canadienne des 
egothérapeutes (ACE). Le Programme des SSNA est un programme national qui offre des 
prestations et des services de santé aux Premières Nations et aux Inuits au Canada. Les 
ergothérapeutes qui soumissionnent doivent être membres de l'association canadienne des 
egothérapeutes (ACE) parce qu'elles/ils fourniront des services de consultation sur des 
prestations aux Premières Nations et Inuits partout au Canada.  

Question 3 
 
Is it acceptable to Health Canada that the therapy manager alone has membership to 
CAOT?  Our suggestion is that the therapy manager who has membership in CAOT distributes 
the learnings and information from CAOT to other therapists who are providing the service.?  
 
Answer 3 
 
No, each of the OTs who will be reviewing requests for benefits must be members of the CAOT.  

Non, chaqun des ergothérapeute doit être menbre de l'association canadienne des 
egothérapeutes (ACE). 
 
Question 4 
Can you clarify that the Covering Letter, Technical Bid and Certifications – Section V all 
comprise one attachment, and that the Financial Bid-Section III comprises a separate 
attachment?  
 
Answer 4 
Covering Letter, Technical Bid, and Certifications – Section V can be received in one 
attachment, Financial are to be separate 
 
La lettre de presentation, la soumission technique et les certifications de la Partie V peuvent 
être reçues en une seule pièce jointe. La soumission financière doit être fournie séparément. 
 
Question 5 
Further to question 4, can you clarify that the two attachments are to be submitted in one email? 
 



Answer 5 
Yes submit in one email, two separate attachments, refer to Section I page 3, 1.2 of the RFP 
 
Veuillez soumettre deux pièces jointes séparées dans un seul courriel tel qu’indiqué dans la Partie I, 
page 3, item 1.2 de la présente DP. 


